

BRACKETT INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT P.O. Box 586 BRACKETTVILLE, TEXAS 78832 Phone (830) 563-2491 Fax (830) 563-9264 www.brackettisd.net

## **RESOLUTION TRUANCY OFFICER GRANT**

**WHEREAS,** The Board of Trustees of Brackett ISD finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Brackettville, that the Truancy Officer Grant be operated for the 2015-2016 school year; and

**WHEREAS,** The Board of Trustees of Brackett ISD agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Criminal Justice Division funds, The Board of Trustees of Bracket ISD assures that the funds will be returned to the Criminal Justice Division in full.

**WHEREAS,** The Board of Trustees of Brackett ISD designates the Superintendent as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Trustees of Brackett ISD approves submission of the grant application for the Truancy Officer Grant to the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division.

Passed and approved this 13th day of April, 2015.

Sondra Meil, President

Dan Laws, Vice- President

Tony Molinar, Secretary

Brad Coe, Member

Theresa Quiroz, Member

Donna Schuster, Member

Marc Todino, Member

GRANT NUMBER: 2916701

Equipping Students With Knowledge, Desire, and Integrity for Meaningful and Productive Lives